
University/College/Agency First Name Last Name Title Email Phone Representative

Chris Masterson Assistant Vice President cmasters@bastyr.edu 425-602-3015 Primary

Aracelly Salazar Registrar asalazar@bastyr.edu 425-602-3011 Secondary

Hannah Weitz Associate Director, Evaluations & Graduation Office hannah.weitz@bellevuecollege.edu 425.564.2284 Primary

Joyce Caroll Associate Dean joyce.carroll@bellevuecollege.edu 425.564.2254 Secondary

Heidi Ypma Dean, General Education & Academic Support hypma@btc.edu 360-752-8433 Primary

Joan Kammerzell Director, Registration and Enrollment jkammerzell@btc.edu 360-752-8436 Secondary

Kathleen Duvall Dean of Arts & Sciences Kathleend@bigbend.edu 509-793-2050 Primary

Kerri Furman Credentials Evaluator kerrif@bigbend.edu 509-793-2063 Secondary

Kristina Young Dean of Student Learning kyoung@cascadia.edu 425-352-8550 Primary

Bryan Martinez-Escobar Director of Enrollment Services bmartinezescobar@cascadia.edu Secondary

Rose Spodobalski-Brower Associate Registrar spodbrow@cwu.edu 509-963-3552 Primary

Myndee Ronning Director of Admissions myndee.ronning@cwu.edu 425-949-2099 Secondary

Dan Taylor Interim Dean of Instruction - Arts and Sciences dan.taylor@centralia.edu 360-623-8633 Primary

Axi Bontrager Associate Registrar bontrageraxi@cityu.edu 206-239-4513 Primary

Melissa Mecham VP Student Services/Registrar mmecham@cityu.edu 800-426-5596 X4730 Secondary

Donna Larson Interim Associate Vice President of Instruction DLarson@clark.edu Primary

Tasaday Turner Assoc Director, Advising Srvcs-College Prep & Transfer tturner@clark.edu 360-992-2250 Secondary

Cindy Mowry Associate Dean for Student Success cindy.mowry@cptc.edu 253-589-5570 Primary

McKenzee Murphy Manger of Student Enrollment McKenzee.murphy@cptc.edu 253-589-6003 Secondary

Kelsey Myers Assistant Vice President for Enrollment Services and Registrar kmyers@columbiabasin.edu 509-542-4893 Primary

Lane Schumacher Associate Dean for Completion and Retention lschumacher@columbiabasin.edu 509-542-4595 Secondary

Adrienne Bolyard Registrar abolyard@cornish.edu 206-726-5021 Primary

Laura McKee Associate Registrar lmckee@cornish.edu 206-726-5022 Secondary

Julie Garver Director of Policy & Academic Affairs jgarver@councilofpresidents.org 360-292-4102 Primary

Ruben Flores Interim Executive Director rflores@councilofpresidents.org 360-292-4103 Secondary

Heather Veeder Assistant Vice President, Student Success, Academic Policy & Planning hveeder@ewu.edu 509-359-6814 Primary

Nikki Measor Registrar & Acting Director, Transfer Policy nmeasor@ewu.edu 509-359-6586 Secondary

Liz Mueth Director of Curriculum and Scheduling liz.mueth@edmonds.edu 425-640-1967 Primary

Chris Russ Associate Dean, Enrollment Services & Financial Aid christina.russ@edcc.edu 425-640-1683 Secondary

Ariana Stafford Faculty Advisor astafford@everettcc.edu 425-388-9098 Primary

Audrey Minton Senior Admission Operations Specialist minton@gonzaga.edu 509-313-6579 Primary

Julie McCulloh Vice Provost for Enrollment Management mccullohj@gonzaga.edu 509-313-6572 Secondary

Nicole Lacroix Vice President of Instruction nicole.lacroix@ghc.edu 360-538-4010 Primary

Evi Buell Dean of Instruction evi.buell@ghc.edu 360-538-4013 Secondary

Melissa Sitzenstock Curriculum Program Manager msitzenstock@greenriver.edu 253-931-6834 Primary

Srea Chea Career and Advisisng Center schea@greenriver.edu 253-288-2671 Secondary

Melissa Hill Interim Vice President for Academic Affairs Hill_M@heritage.edu 509-865-5807 Primary

Maribel Jiménez Dean of Instruction: Academic Transfer Pathways & Partnerships mjimenez@highline.edu 206-592-3373 Primary

Emily Lardner Vice President of Academic Affairs elardner@highline.edu Secondary

Terri Standish-Kuon President and CEO terri@icwashington.org 206-623-4494 Primary

Kim Castillo Curriculum Coordinator Kimberly.Castillo@lwtech.edu 425-739-8163 Primary

Vicki Chew Associate Dean of Instruction Vicki.Chew@lwtech.edu 425-739-8261 Secondary

Karen Joiner Dean of Instruction kjoiner@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2861 Primary

Byron Ford Director of Advising and Testing bford@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2354 Secondary

Kathy Rhodes Dean, Enrollment Services/Registrar Kathy.Rhodes@seattlecolleges.edu 206-934-3796 Primary

Dan Tarker Director of Student Learning Center dan.tarker@seattlecolleges.edu 206-934-4754 Secondary

Patricia Cueva Registrar pcueva@nwic.edu 360-392-4270 Primary

Destiny Petroske Dean of Academics dpetroske@nwic.edu 360-392-4219 Secondary

Austin Salgado Transcript Analyst austin.salgado@northwestu.edu 425-889-5230 Primary
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Sandy Hendrickson Registrar sandy.hendrickson@northwestu.edu 425-889-5232 Secondary

Dan Newell Assistant Superintendent  dan.newell@k12.wa.us 360-725-4954 Primary

Barbara Hanson Director of Instruction Support Services bhanson@olympic.edu 360-475-7407 Primary

Kirsten Clawson Psychology Faculty kclawson@olympic.edu 360-475-7533 Secondary

Kelly Poth Registrar gasparka@plu.edu 253-535-7139 Primary

Jordan Pike Senior Assistant Director of Transfer Admission jordan.pike@plu.edu 253-535-7375 Secondary

Cheryl Crane Dean of Arts and Sciences ccrane@pencol.edu 360-417-6381 Primary

Ruth Adams Director, Enrollment Services radams@pencol.edu 360-417-6393 Secondary

Anne White Dean, Enrollment Services and Financial Aid awhite@pierce.ctc.edu 253-964-6623 Primary

Jamie Jones Director of Educational Outcomes and Effectiveness JMJones@pierce.ctc.edu 253-221-3665 Primary

Laura Knight Academic Counselor for Transfer Education lknight@rtc.edu 425-235-2566 Primary

Joyce Nicholas Enrollment Technology Specialist jnicholas@rtc.edu 425-235-2352 x5536 Secondary

Gabriella Hyre Professor of Social Work, Advising ghyre@stmartin.edu Primary

Ronda Vandergriff Registrar rvandergriff@stmartin.edu Secondary

Diane Coleman Dean of Enrollment Services/Registrar diane.coleman@seattlecolleges.edu 206-934-3842 Primary

Yoshiko Harden Vice President of Student Services yoshiko.harden@seattlecolleges.edu 206.934.3851 Secondary

Stephen York Associate Director of Undergraduate Admissions admstephen@spu.edu 206-281-2540 Primary

Jim Kim Senior Academic Evaluator jimkim@spu.edu 206-281-2255 Secondary

Mary Robertson Associate Registrar mrobertson@seattleu.edu Primary

Hannah Poenisch Senior Admissions Evaluator hpoenisch@seattleu.edu Secondary

Nancy Dick Academic Dean, Humanities & ESL/ABE/GED ndick@shoreline.edu 206-546-4741 Primary

Lucas Rucks Executive Dean, Business, Communication Studies, & Social Sciences lrucks@shoreline.edu 206-546-4516 Secondary

Gabriel Mast Dean of Arts and Sciences gabriel.mast@skagit.edu 360-416-7797 Primary

Caryn Regimbal Associate Dean of Enrollment Services caryn.regimbal@skagit.edu 360-416-7620 Secondary

Valerie Robertson Dean of Enrollment Services vrobertson1@spscc.edu Primary

Melissa Mead Dean of Humanitites and Communication mmead@spscc.edu Secondary

Alison Pugh Dean of Math, Science, Business alison.pugh@seattlecolleges.edu 206-934-5819 Secondary

Cathy Shaffer Director of Transfer/Faculty Counselor cathy.shaffer@scc.spokane.edu 509-533-8037 Primary

Gwen Cash-James Dean, Arts and Sciences gwendolyn.james@scc.spokane.edu 509-533-8883 Secondary

Bonnie Glantz Dean, Visual & Performing Arts bonnie.glantz@sfcc.spokane.edu 509-230-5089 Primary

Jim Brady Vice President of Learning Jim.Brady@spokanefalls.edu 509-533-3538 Secondary

Valerie Sundby-Thorp Director of Transfer Education vsundby@sbctc.edu 360-704-4338 Primary

Amber Brock Academic Specialist abrock@tacomacc.edu Primary

Carl Forbes Associate Director of Admissions forbesc@evergreen.edu 360-867-6170 Primary

Wade Arave Director of Admissions aravew@evergreen.edu 360-867-3176 Secondary

Michael A. Pastore Registrar mpastore@pugetsound.edu 253-879-3529 Primary

Torri Henson Associate Director of Admission thenson@pugetsound.edu 253-879-3608 Secondary

David Sundine Senior Associate Director of Admissions for Operations and Policy dsundine@uw.edu 206-221-2315 Primary

Joslin Boroughs Director of Advising Initiatives and Partnerships joslinb@uw.edu 206-543-4906 Secondary

Keiko Miyamoto Assistant Director, Admissions keikom77@uw.edu 425-352-5319 Primary

Dennis Gagaoin Director of Admissions dennisga@uw.edu Secondary

Myria Stevens Associate Director, Admissions myriaw@uw.edu 253-692-5726 Primary

Diana Herrmann Assistant Director of Advising diana.herrmann@wwcc.edu 509-527-4262 Primary

Lisa Stegall Credentials Evaluator lisa.stegall@wwcc.edu 509-527-4284 Secondary

Jerry Entze Registrar jerry.entze@wallawalla.edu 509-527-2811 Primary

Tauva Hellie Transfer and Degree Completion Evaluator tauva.hellie@wallawalla.edu 509-527-2360 Secondary

Laura Welch Assistant Director, Transfer Center for Policy and Resources laura.welch@wsu.edu 509-335-2642 Primary

Terese King Interim Assistant Vice Provost taking@wsu.edu 509.335.1103 Secondary

Abby Chien Assistant Director, Policy and Planning AbbyC@wsac.wa.gov 360-485-1217 Primary 

Andrew Hersh-Tudor Dean, English, Arts, Humanities & Academic Development ahersh-tudor@wvc.edu 509-682-6715 Primary

Kari Collen Director of Enrollment Services/Registrar kcollen@wvc.edu 509-682-6806 Secondary
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Jeanne Gaffney Associate Director of Admissions Jeanne.gaffney@wwu.edu 360-650-3966 Primary

Brent Carbajal Provost and Vice President Brent.Carbajal@wwu.edu 360-650-3480 Secondary

Karl Ritter Smith Director for Entry and Enrollment Services/Registrar KRitterSmith@whatcom.edu 360-383-3055 Primary

Carla Gelwicks Dean for Instruction cgelwick@whatcom.edu 360-383-3222 Secondary

Jonathan Barnett Registrar barnettj@whitman.edu 509-527-5981 Primary

Adam Miller Interim Vice President for Admission and Financial Aid millera@whitman.edu Secondary

Jose Ortiz Registrar jortiz@whitworth.edu Primary

Raul Sanchez Associate Director of Admissions raulsanchez@whitworth.edu Secondary

Kerrie Caveness Dean of Arts & Sciences Kcaveness@yvcc.edu 509-574-4871 Primary

Elizabeth DeVilleneuve Counselor/Advising edevilleneuve@yvcc.edu 509-574-4956 Secondary

Whitworth Univeristy

Yakima Valley College

Whatcom Community College

Western Washington University

Whitman College
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